

Sachin Sood & Ors. vs. Satya Devi

RSA No.258 of 2024

07.11.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the appellants.

Let, notice of the appeal be issued to the respondent, returnable for 11.12.2024, calling upon them, as to why, the present appeal be not admitted for hearing. Steps be taken within a week.

CMP No.20620 of 2024

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

Till then, the respondent is restrained from interfering in the possession of the appellant.

Compliance of order 39 Rule 3 CPC be made immediately.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 07, 2024
(subhash)