

**Sachin Sood & Ors. vs. Satya Devi**

**RSA No.258 of 2024**

08.01.2025 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the appellants.  
  
Mr. Naresh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CMP No.20620 of 2024**

Reply is stated to have been filed in the Registry, however, the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if the same is in order.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on **24.03.2025**.

Interim order to continue.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**January 08, 2025**  
(subhash)