

Sachin Sood & Ors. Vs. Satya Devi

RSA No.258 of 2024

24.03.2025 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Naresh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.20620 of 2024

Learned counsel for the non-applicant submits that objections w.r.t. the reply filed to the present application would be removed during the course of the week. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

Interim order to continue.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

24th March, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)