

Sachin Sood & Ors. Vs. Satya Devi

RSA No.258 of 2024

09.05.2025 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vivek, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Naresh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that there is a possibility of amicable settlement, which is being worked out between the parties.

In view thereof, learned counsel for the parties jointly prayed for an adjournment. List after six weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

09th May, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)