

Sachin Sood and others vs. Satya Devi

RSA No.258 of 2024

15.12.2025 Present: Mr. Vivek Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Naresh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

As jointly prayed, list after three weeks.

December 15, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**