

**Sachin Sood and others vs. Satya Devi**

**RSA No. 258 of 2024**

**25.02.2026**      **Present:** Mr. Vivek Singh Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate for the applicants.

Mr. Naresh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

It is submitted by learned vice counsel for the appellants that earlier, Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, was appearing for the appellants. The appellants have now engaged learned Senior Counsel Mr. Neeraj Gupta to conduct the case. At his request, the matter be listed after four weeks.

**( Romesh Verma )  
Judge**

*February 25, 2026*  
*( veena )*