

**Sachin Sood and others vs. Satya Devi and another**

**CMP(M) No.2112 of 2024 in RSA No. 258 of 2024**

**25.02.2026**      **Present:** Mr. Vivek Singh Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the applicants.

Mr. Naresh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further four weeks' time to file reply to the aforesaid application. The needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

**( Romesh Verma )  
Judge**

*February 25, 2026  
( veena )*