

Sachin Sood and others vs. Satya Devi

RSA No. 258 of 2024

02.04.2026 **Present:** Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the applicants.

Mr. Naresh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the parties that they intend to reconcile the matter and seek time to do the needful.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list the matter after three weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

April 2, 2026 (Nisha)