

**Sachin Sood vs. Satya Devi**

**RSA No. 258/2024**

**7.5.2026**

Present: Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Naresh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

In sequel to the order dated, 2.4.2026, it is again submitted that the parties are trying to reconcile the matter and the modalities are being effected in that regard.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list after three weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)  
Judge**

**7.5.2026**  
*(pankaj)*